900266770 09/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| ValorBridge Partners, LLC | | 09/17/2013 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ApolloMD Holdings, LLC | |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5665 New Northside Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 320 | |
| City: | Atlanta | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30328 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3394899 | A P O LL O M D |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: c/o Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 050236/414525 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Laura Kees |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0188

3394899

900266770

| Signature: | /Laura Kees/ |
|--|--------------|
| Date: | 09/20/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=ApolloMD Assignment Final#page1.tif source=ApolloMD Assignment Final#page2.tif source=ApolloMD Assignment Final#page3.tif source=ApolloMD Assignment Final#page4.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0189

BILL OF SALE

THIS BILL OF SALE ("Bill of Sale") is entered into as of September 17, 2013, by and between VALORBRIDGE PARTNERS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Seller"), and APOLLOMD HOLDINGS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Purchaser").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller desires to sell to Purchaser and Purchaser desires to purchase from Seller all of Seller's issued and outstanding equity interests in the subsidiaries identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Equity Interests");

WHEREAS, Seller desires to sell to Purchaser and Purchaser desires to purchase from Seller those assets identified on Schedule 2 attached hereto (collectively, the "Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Seller desires to deliver to Purchaser such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and delivery as are required to vest in Purchaser all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Equity Interests and the Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller and Purchaser agree as follows:

- 1. Seller hereby sells transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers all of Seller's right, title and interest in, under and to the Equity Interests and the Assets.
- 2. The total consideration for the Equity Interests and the Assets shall be Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Seller and Purchaser.
- 3. Other than the Equity Interests, there are no equity securities or voting securities, or securities convertible into or exchangeable for equity securities or voting securities, held by Seller, beneficially or of record, in any of the subsidiaries identified on Schedule 1.
- 4. This Bill of Sale shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. This Bill of Sale shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia without regard to the choice of law rules applied in that jurisdiction.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0190

6. This Bill of Sale may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Bill of Sale to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SELLER:

VALORBRIDGE PARTNERS, LLC

By: ______ S _____ Name: Christopher B. Durham

Title: General Manager

PURCHASER:

APOLLOMD HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Color & Olor Name: Christopher B Durham

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Bill of Sale]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0192

SCHEDULE 2

Assets

1. ApolloMD Service Mark, Registration Certificate Number 3,394,899, issued March 11, 2008 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, registered to ApolloMD Business Services, LLC and ValorBridge Partners, LLC (formerly known as APMD Holdings, LLC).

TRADEMARK REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 09/20/2013